



Setting conditions for recognition of the Armenian Accreditation System by the European Co-operation for Accreditation

This project is funded by the European Union

Twinning Project: AM 17 ENI EC 01 19



Փետրվարի 21-ից 23-ը հավատարմագրման ազգային մարմնի (ARMNAB) ներքին և արտաքին գնահատողների համար անցկացվեց սեմինար ISO/IEC 17025 ստանդարտի վերաբերյալ։ Սեմինարը վարում էին տիկին Անահիտ Օբից-Քոչարյանը և պարոն Օլաֆ Շնելե-Վերները։ Փորձագետներն ընտրել էին EN ISO/IEC 17025 ստանդարտի այն կետերը, որոնք առաջարկվել էին ARMNAB-ի կողմից, որտեղ փորձարկման և տրամաչափարկման լաբորատորիաներն ունեն ստանդարտի պահանջման հետ խնդիրներ։ արդյունքների հավաստիության ապահովում, չափագիտական հետևելիություն, արտաքին և ներքին տրամաչափարկումներ, կարծիքներ ու մեկնաբանություններ, համապատասխանության վերաբերյալ հաշվետություններ և այլն։



On February 21-23 for the internal and external assessors of the ARMNAB was carried out a workshop on ISO/IEC 17025. The Workshop was led by Ms Anait Obitz-Kotcharian and Mr. Olaf Schnelle-Werner. The experts selected points of the standard EN ISO/IEC 17025 that had been suggested by ARMNAB, where the testing and calibration labs has the most difficulties: ensuring the validity of results, metrological traceability, external and internal calibrations, opinions and interpretations, reporting statements of conformity, etc.

#EUinArmenia #twinning #ARMNAB

#BMW1 #DAKKS #ACCREDIA #MinEconomy